
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Finazzo, Nicole (1)
Loss: Rinderer, Addison (1)
HBP: Dunaway, Ally
PB: Andrews, Alexis, Cassidy, Sarah, Mobbs, Amber, Wessel, Ellie, Harbaugh, MaKenzie
 
Start: 11:30   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cleary (Mich.) 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 5 5
Missouri Baptist 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 7

Cleary (Mich.) (7-10) -vs- Missouri Baptist (4-4) 2020-03-06 at KISSIMMEE, FL

Cleary (Mich.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schram, Kelly cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Greene, Delaney lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Jacobs, Kelsi c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Andrews, Alexis dp 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Stockert, Liz 3b 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Lewis, Maykayla ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Cassidy, Sarah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finazzo, Nicole p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eddings, Samantha 1b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Benner, Hannah rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newcomb, Sierra 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 5 7 0 6 0

HR: Eddings, Samantha (1)
HBP: Andrews, Alexis (1)
E: Finazzo, Nicole (1); Stockert, Liz (3); Lewis, Maykayla (1)

Missouri Baptist 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Corby, Jordan 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bone, Madalyn ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pingel, Allison 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Wessel, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harbaugh, MaKenzie dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gischer, Ally 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Mobbs, Amber lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, Miranda c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Meddows, Cami rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Galbraith, Rachel cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rinderer, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dunaway, Ally p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 6 0 3 2 0

2B: Pingel, Allison (1)
SB: Mobbs, Amber (1); Galbraith, Rachel (1); Corby, Jordan (1);
Brown, Miranda (1)
E: Bone, Madalyn (2); Gischer, Ally (1); Corby, Jordan (2); Rinderer,
Addison (1); Pingel, Allison (1)

Cleary (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Finazzo, Nicole (W, 1) 7.0 6 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 28 31 6 6 90
Totals 6 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 28 31 6 6 90

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rinderer, Addison (L, 1) 5.0 5 7 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 26 2 2 68
Dunaway, Ally 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 6 0 2 19
Totals 5 7 4 0 6 0 0 1 0 32 32 2 4 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cleary (Mich.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Kelly Schram reached base on Madalyn BONE's bobble(E6) 0 0
Delaney Greene reached base on Addison RINDERER's bobble(E1) 0 0
Kelly Schram advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Kelsi Jacobs popped out(4) 0 0
Alexis Andrews reached base on Allison PINGEL's bobble(E3) 0 0
Kelly Schram advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Delaney Greene advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Liz Stockert grounded out(4-3) 0 0
Kelly Schram Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Delaney Greene advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Alexis Andrews advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Maykayla Lewis singled to short 1 0
Delaney Greene Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Alexis Andrews Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Maykayla Lewis advanced to second, on Madalyn BONE's wild throw(E6) 3 0
Nicole Finazzo struck out swinging 3 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jordan CORBY popped out(6) 3 0
Madalyn BONE singled to center 3 0
Allison PINGEL doubled to left 3 0
Madalyn BONE advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 0
MaKenzie HARBAUGH popped out(6) 3 0
Ally GISCHER struck out swinging 3 0

Cleary (Mich.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Samantha Eddings singled to left 3 0
Hannah Benner popped out(9) 3 0
Kelly Schram reached base on Ally GISCHER's wild throw(E5) 3 0
Samantha Eddings advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 0
Delaney Greene struck out swinging 3 0
Kelsi Jacobs popped out(6) 3 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Amber MOBBS grounded out(3) 3 0
Miranda BROWN singled to left 3 0
Miranda BROWN advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 0
Miranda BROWN advanced to third, on Nicole Finazzo's wild throw(E1) 3 0
Cami MEDDOWS reached on a walk 3 0
Rachel GALBRAITH bunted and reached on a base hit 3 0
Miranda BROWN Scored, on Liz Stockert's bobble(E5) 3 1
Cami MEDDOWS Scored, on Liz Stockert's bobble(E5) 3 2
Rachel GALBRAITH advanced to third, advanced on the throw 3 2
Jordan CORBY reached base on Maykayla Lewis' bobble(E6) 3 2
Jordan CORBY advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 2
Rachel GALBRAITH Scored, on a stolen base 3 3
Madalyn BONE flied out(7) 3 3
Allison PINGEL reached first on the fielder's choice 3 3
Jordan CORBY was forced out(8-2) 3 3

Cleary (Mich.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Alexis Andrews singled to center 3 3
Liz Stockert reached first on the fielder's choice 3 3



Alexis Andrews advanced to second, on Jordan CORBY's wild throw(E4) 3 3
Maykayla Lewis reached base on Jordan CORBY's bobble(E4) 3 3
Alexis Andrews advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 3
Liz Stockert advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 3
Nicole Finazzo popped out(6) 3 3
Samantha Eddings hit a grand slam(1) over the fence on a 1-0 count 3 3
Alexis Andrews Scored, on the batted ball 4 3
Liz Stockert Scored, on the batted ball 5 3
Maykayla Lewis Scored, on the batted ball 6 3
Hannah Benner grounded out(4-3) 6 3
Kelly Schram struck out looking 6 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
MaKenzie HARBAUGH flied out(9) 6 3
Ally GISCHER singled to center 6 3
Amber MOBBS reached base on Liz Stockert's wild throw(E5) 6 3
Ally GISCHER advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 3
Ally GISCHER was picked off (2-6) 6 3
Amber MOBBS advanced to second, on a stolen base 6 3
Miranda BROWN grounded out to short(6-3) 6 3

Cleary (Mich.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Delaney Greene popped out to second(4) 6 3
Kelsi Jacobs singled to right 6 3
Alexis Andrews flied out to center(8) 6 3
Liz Stockert reached first on the fielder's choice 6 3
Kelsi Jacobs was forced out(6-4) 6 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Cami MEDDOWS grounded out to short(6-3) 6 3
Rachel GALBRAITH grounded out to second(4-3) 6 3
Jordan CORBY bunted and was out at first (2-4) 6 3

Cleary (Mich.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Maykayla Lewis struck out looking 6 3
Nicole Finazzo popped out to second(4) 6 3
Samantha Eddings flied out(8) 6 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Madalyn BONE grounded out to second(4-3) 6 3
Allison PINGEL struck out swinging 6 3
MaKenzie HARBAUGH reached on a walk 6 3
Ally GISCHER singled to center 6 3
MaKenzie HARBAUGH advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 3
Amber MOBBS flied out to center(8) 6 3

Cleary (Mich.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
DUNAWAY now in to pitch, replacing RINDERER 6 3
Hannah Benner bunted and was out at first (1-4) 6 3
Kelly Schram struck out swinging 6 3
Delaney Greene struck out looking 6 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score



Miranda BROWN popped out to third(5) 6 3
Cami MEDDOWS flied out to center(8) 6 3
Rachel GALBRAITH popped out(6) 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cleary (Mich.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Kelsi Jacobs popped out(6) 6 3
Alexis Andrews hit by pitch 6 3
Liz Stockert popped out to short(6) 6 3
Cassidy pinch hitting for Lewis 6 3
Sarah Cassidy grounded out(1-3) 6 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Lewis came in to play SS, Cassidy goes out 6 3
Jordan CORBY popped out(4) 6 3
Madalyn BONE flied out(8) 6 3
Allison PINGEL reached on a walk 6 3
WESSEL pinch running for PINGEL 6 3
MaKenzie HARBAUGH flied out(7) 6 3


